#No. 0651-0011 (sep. 4/M) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 101234	761 shed original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Alan C. SAVAGE	Name: Southern Gold Resources Ltd.
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 🏅 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 202-1555 Marine Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	West Vancouver, B.C., Canada
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: December 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 그 Yes 🖏 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	n, the execution date of the application is: December 8, 19  B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	n, the execution date of the application is: December 8, 19  B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No. (s)  B. Patent No. (s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & CARVEY, IIP	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SHLESTNGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY, LLP	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SHLESTNGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY, LLP	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SHLESTNGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY, ILP Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SHLESTNGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY, ILP Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SHLESTNGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY, IIP Internal Address:  Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  8. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments PATENT

Washington, D.C. 20231 PEEL - 040458 EPA

7

REEL: 010456 FRAME: 0647

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Alan Clyde Hayes SAVAGE

of 4190 Rose Crescent

West Vancouver, British Columbia

Canada, V7V 2N8

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the accompanying application for Letters Patent in the United States of America executed the day of December, 1999.

Title of Invention: REFUSE BIN

WHEREAS Southern Gold Resources Ltd.

of #202 - 1555 Marine Drive

West Vancouver, British Columbia

Canada, V7V 1H9

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$100) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 010466 FRAME: 0648 t

SIGNED at VANCOUTER CANADA

(City or Town)

(Country)

this **B** day of **DECENDER** 997.

Alan Clyde Hayes Savage

## CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada, personally appeared Alan Clyde Hayes Savage proved to me, on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year last above written.

My Commission does not expire

(SEAL)

a Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia

HERBERT B. REGERR
A NOVARY PUBLIC IN AMO FOR
THE PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/10/1999 REEL: 010456 FRAME: 0649